BEFORE THE

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL

STATE OF WYOMING

IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE)
OF VIOLATION AND ORDER ISSUED)
TO KAYCEE BENTONITE CORPORATION) DOCKET NO. 1145-82
P. O. BOX 9, MILLS, WYOMING)
82644, MINING PERMIT NO. 248C)

ORDER

THE CEASE AND DESIST ORDER NO. 1145-82, having been terminated by the Department of Environmental Quality on the 11th day of May, 1983, the Environmental Quality Council finds that the appeal from Cease and Desist Order No. 1145-82 should be and is hereby dismissed.

DATED this _____day of August, 1983.

Richard Gray, Chairman

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Terri A. Lorenzon, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming, on the //day of August, 1983, I served a copy of the foregoing Order, by depositing copies of the same in the United States mail, postage prepaid, duly enveloped and addressed to:

> Mr. Brent R. Kunz Hathaway, Speight & Kunz One Pioneer Center, Suite 402 2424 Pioneer Avenue Cheyenne, WY 82001

and by interoffice mail of the same to:

Mr. Robert E. Sundin, Director Department of Environmental Quality Equality State Bank Building 401 West 19th Street Cheyenne, WY 82002

Mr. Lyle Randen, Administrator Land Quality Division Department of Environmental Quality Equality State Bank Building 401 West 19th Street Cheyenne, WY

Mr. Weldon Caldbeck Assistant Attorney General Attorney General's Office 123 Capitol Building Cheyenne, WY 82002

Mr. Lawrence Wolfe Senior Assistant Attorney General Attorney General's Office 123 Capitol Building Cheyenne, WY 82002

Terri A. Lorenzon

Administrative Aide

Environmental Quality Council

Room 304, Emerson Building 2001 Capitol Avenue

Cheyenne, WY 82002